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BUNKALL CLAY & CO. P.O. BOX 21 TELEPHONE 248 & 249
BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS
Ly J. F. D. PATTERSON, LL.B.
B. R. HARVEY, LL.B. .
02 (RRoti, | i s !
i I

PLEABE ASK FOR
it

Mr. Harvey | | 15tk Octover,|1968.
I~ 170CT968 !

The Registrar, i
Maori Land Court, f T
Private Bag, oearocze o
ROTORUA. h

Dear Sir,
¢, ¢

ret Waiotahi Parish Allotment 19A2B

Would you please requisition for a survey of this Block to
complete the Partition Order.

Yours faithfully,
BUNKALL CLAY & CO.




Waiotahi Ct Corres.

PRH.AB

24 October 1968

Messrs Bunkall, Clay & Co.,,
Barristers & Solicitors,
P,0. Box 21,

OPOTIKI,

Attention: Mr Harvey

Dear Sirs,

WAIOTAHI PARISH ALLOTMENT 19A 2B

With reference to your letter dated 15 October 1968, would
you please advise if you have made any arrangements regarding
the payment of the survey costs with the Surveyor.

If not, would you please advise whether or not you would
be willing to guarantee the cost of survey and also forward the
name of the Surveyor you wish to undertake this work and I will
then request an up to date estimate from the Chief Surveyor.

Would you please forward the above information to this
office as soon as possible so I can get the survey under way.

Yours faithfully,

,\\\\b&

L
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BUNKALL CLAY & CO. P.O. BOX 21

TELEPHONE 248 & 249
BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

J. F. D. PATTERSON, LL.B.
B, R. HARVEY, LL.B.

IF CALLING OR TELEPHONING
PLEASE ASK FOR

Mr. Harvey

 'hﬁ15 .
.
Octobdi 1968.

3] [)[;T 796/}‘

The Registrar,
Maori Land Court, i@ INe

Private Bag, P rmsa . RS
ROTORUA e

Dear Sir,

re: VWaiotahi Parish Allotment 19A2B
Your reference Waiotahi Court

Correspondence

Referring to your letter of the 24th October we wish to
advise that we have asked Mr. N.D.R. Russell to let us have
an estimate of the cost of surveying this block. > We are
prepared to guarantee payment of the cost to Mr. Russell so
long hs it is not necessary to survey 19A and all the other
Eartitions of the Block. If you have no objection to Mr.

ussell doing the job would you please ask him to proceed.

Yours faithfully,
BUNKALL CLAY & CO.

e /%%éw/_?
HC )< éjzo 7n/1¢£kkM7f
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M.L.C. 235

REQUISITION FOR SURVEY

The Maori Affairs Act 1953
Section 406

Your ref.: 20/321

My ref.: Walotahi C.C,
IN THE Maort Lanp Court
oF NEwW ZEALAND,

Waiariki DisTriCT.

Lot 19A No. 2B Parish of Block.

Waiotahi
To the Chief Surveyor,

Gisborne  District.

PursuanT to section 406 of the above Act, a survey of the divisions of the above
Block is hereby requisitioned for the purpose of completing orders of the Court
dated the 17th day of June 19 55.
Descriptions of boundaries are attached.
I nominate Mr/Messess N,D.R. Russell,

Registered Surveyor,

P.0. Box 94, Opotiki.

authorised surveyors to make the required survey.

s
Dated the S day of November, 1968

s

Fudge.
Payment of the estimated cost of Deputy Registrar

survey is unconditionally guaranteed

by the-Department-of- Maori- Adfaire
~District-Offiee . Direct. to. Surveyor.
(Estimatod-eost: )
Blease-guete.

Seniogf Catrt Clerk
Walari}l Maorl Land Court

P Repistrar:
%',4 e W - /// /P&f
e 4
Lo Anbn L5

W,(/M o 3/
%JW



567 Waiotahi C.C.

5 November 1968

Messrs Bunkall, Clay & Company,
Barristers & Sollcitors,

P.0, Box 21,

OPOTIKI.

Dear Sirs,

WAIOTAHI PARISH ALLOT, 19A2R

'I'refer to your letter of the 29 October

1968 and have to advise that I have today, e

issued a requisition for survey of the above
block to the Chief Surveyor, nominating Mr
Russell, to carry out the survey.

Yours faithfully,

(p. R’.ﬂﬂunt)

for Registrar



266 PRH:ZA
Walotani C.C.

5 November 1968

The Chief Surveyor,
Department of Lends & Survey,
P.0. Box 589,

GISBORNE,

WAIOTAHI PARISH ALLOT. 19AZB  yyésr ALl 20/320

Enclosed is a requisition for survey under
the terms of your memorandum deted 28 June 1967,
Mr N.D.R., Russell, Registered Surveyor of
Opotiki, is nominated to carry out this work,
Would you please issue your necessary authorlty
to him in due course.

(P. R. Hunt)
for Registrar

Enol-d%

ﬂ///a/
ﬁ/“



L.&S.—F.2 ;GQ/.

‘ Department o} Lands & Survey

OUR ReFERENCE:  20/321 o
YOUR REFERENCE:

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: ‘LANDS’

FOR VERBAL INQUIRIES i
PLEASE ASK FOR MR

TELEPHONE No. 85122 Fhov 1968 I DISTRICT OFFICE,
; po. BOX 589,
, O ORUS GISBORNE.
‘ ===y o November,1968.

The Registrar,
Waiariki District Maori Land Court,
Private Bag,
ROTORUA.
_ - ;
WAIOTAHI PARISH ALLOT. 19A2B -YOUR REF. WATOTAHT
CeCe OF 5011068

After studying the Court Order for the above
partition I thought I must write before authorizing the surveyor
to undertake the surveye. It would appear that both 19A1 and
19A2A will in the near future be subject to a status declaration
and will come under the Land Transfer Acte A survey will De
necessary before this can be accomplishede

On 28 June 1967 I suggested to you that the three
blocks be surveyed together and the charges be apportioned
equally to the three blocks. The estimated cost of the whole
survey was $228.40; however, if the blocks were each surveyed
separately it was estimated they would each cost $182. Since
my memorandum the Maori Affairs Amendment Act 1967 has been
passed and, as stated above, a survey will be required because
of this in the near futuree

I have discussed this with the Land Utilization
Officer, Maori Affairs, and he is prepared to undertake the surveye.
I would suggest that his staff should do the survey and the sum of
£182 would be obtained from the owners of 19A2B and the remaining
L6 could be charged against the titles of 19A1 and 19A2A.

———
—_—

To date , to my knowledge, Mre N.D.R. Russell,
Registered Surveyor, has not been involved in this partitione.
NWo plans have been prepared and the survey estimate supplied was
calculated in this officee

I realize there may be pressing and cogent reasons
why 19A2B should be surveyed on its own and have only suggested
the above course to try and save added survey costs to the adjoining

St Al ALK

K. W.Walshe

A arvatales Cotrymi Chief Surveyorse e cin! ﬁﬂuuyd!
o nx@/¢;¢4i_ r 8 Moanl —19# ) _ fwﬁ}/aﬁ/

1GA 2 A —
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HPN: KEW
369

Vaiotahi Corresp

15 Novémber 1968

The Chief Surveyor,

Department of Lands and Survey,
P. O Box 589,

G ISBORNE.

ALLOTKENT 19A 2B
L _20/321

OTAHI PARISH:
YOouR REEERENC

1 Your memorandum of 12,11.68 refers,

2. I agree that it is highly desirable that both 19A1 and 19A2A
should ve surveyed together with 19A2B. However, the survey of
19A25B was requisitioned upon the request of Messrs Punkall, Clay
and Company who specifically state that they are prepared to
punrantee payment so long as it is not necessary to survey all
the other partitions of the Dblock. The Solicitors also obtained

an estimate of the cost from Mr Russell, and-have obviously consulted
him, I therefore think that Mr Russell should be instructed to do

the work, and not our Land Utilisation officer.

3 The employment of the Land Utilisation Officer would not result
in a reductlon of cost - the only advantage would be that we could

delay the payment of the proportion of costs accruing to 19A1 and

19424, Tor which funds are not jmmediately available, 19A1 is subject }

to a Speceiml Housing mortgage and there are no funds available for

the owner of 19A2A. However rent money will become available
to this owner, and I anticipate that we might be able to mect her
proportion of the costs within the next 12 months,

gy On the basis that approximately #u6,00 will be charged to these

two titles (l.e. £23.00 each) 1 enclose a further requisition to

include these two blocks in the survey. This is estimated on the

basis that Mr N.,D.Re Russell may have to wait some little time
for the payment of thie #L6,00.

(H. Ps Martin)
Deputy Registrar

T



HPME KEW
369 (.

The (hief {urveyory

Depaptuent of Lands and Buorvels
Pa © Dom 58

O I8RO,

walotahl Sorresp

1% Wovember 1960

1, (our meacrandum &of 126 3de 68 vafera,

2a I agvee thot it 1o highly desipable that

eliould be surveyed togeihor with 18428, Howivery
19420 was requisitioned upon the request of Hopors
and Compnpy whe epealfically atate that they ave
guernntee paynent 8o leng 2 it 1o mot necovsary Lo

both 1941 and 19AZA

the othey pertitions of the vlocks Phe Solicitors alaw

an estipate of the cost from kr Buesoll, sl have obviously ¢

the supvey of
Bunkally, Slay
prepapred 10
gurvey all
obtained
ensulted

him, T sheesfors think that e nussell ahowld be ingtructed to do
the work, end not our Land Utilisation CLLicer,

3, The enployaent of the Land Utilieation ULfficer
in o reduction of copt « the only advabinge would be
8olny the payment of the proportion of coste pogruing
1942A, Tor which funde are not inmediately availahle,
to & Dpeeial Housing norigage andt there apre ne funds

the owner of 19423, However rent money will beeone availeble
ve ohie to meet hey

proportion of the coats within the next 12 nonthoe

Le On the btusles that approxiastely 6,00 will o charged to these
two titlon (Leg, A25.00 oach) 1 enclese s foriber reguisition to i

to this ewner, ond I antlglpote that we aight

inelude these twe blocks in the SURVEY. Thi

tasis that Mr HeDeRe Russell muy have o walt some 1§ﬁtla.tim&

for tho paynent of thiz f6, 00,

Encl

e
/Ja/gﬂo /270
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(¥, Pe Hortin)
Dapaty Reglstrar
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would not result
that we gowdd
1941 and
1941 e subject
syailable fop

o issubmitted on the
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Costs as per our memo of 15/11/68,

’S '\.,q 6 M.L.C. 235

REQUISITION FOR SURVEY

The Maori Affairs Act 1953
Section 406

Your ref.: 20/321

My ref.: Walotahl C.Ce
In tHE Maort Lanp Court

oF NEwW ZEALAND,

Walariki DiSTRICT. EXTENSION T0 QUR REQUISITION DATED

BLAL/GS e
See Schedule below Block.

To the Chief Surveyor,
Hamilton District.

PuRsUANT to section 406 of the above Act, a survey of the divisions of the above
Block is hereby requisitioned for the purpose of completing orders of the Court
dated the &S@@ Bchedule g,y of below 19
Descriptions of boundaries are_attached.

d
- NoDoRoeRussell
I nominate Mr/ M“"”'Reéﬁtered S“"V‘i’ﬁr'
L]

Ps0aBox 94, Opot

authorised surveyors to make the required survey.

Dated the 15th day of November 1968
T Heglst
Payment of the estimated cost of Deputy Reglstrar

survey is unconditionally guaranteed

. by the Department of Maori Affairs

District Office
(Estimated cost: )
Please quote.

Senior urtZClerk
Wadarilki Msori Land Court

N =~ I R

Lot 19A No 1 Parish of Waiotahi

/o
~SCHEDULE,

partition order dated 24/11/63

Lot 19A No2A " " L " " "2 17/6/655

]
R



HPM: KEW
3He
24 47 Waiotahi Court Corresp

Housing Officer

WAIOTAHI PARISH:
ALLOTMENT 194 2B
Your File MH 1031

Lo I have issued Requisition for Survey of 3 titles including
the Housing security Walotahi 19Al.

2o The proportion of the costs payable by 19Al will be in the
vicinity of $23,00.

B Would you please advise whether arrangements can be made
to accumulate this amount, and have 1t earmarked for payment

of survey costs,
(H/t%% Martin)

Deputy Registrar
15.11,68



A6
No. 70 (28.3.68)

7

W

.T. 3/87

File: M .
M.A. BN evrro Fanr ' -

BSURVEY NOTICE
SECTION 411A MACRI AFFAIRS ACT 1953

Senior 'Accounts Clerk
Beneficiary Section

SURVEY cumo i sre wopeeeciy maofoPomenlt F9ror  , DRPRE b f9HZL

In terms of Section 411A of the Maori Affairs Act 1953
(as inserted by Section 140 of the Maori Affairs Amendment
Act 1967) please transfer to a Class 2 Survey Deposit Account
FOT CUMOTiopts ) 2VACirly Bt Fomen®e P99, 92209 I PPRE .
the sums set out in the schedule attached. If sufficient
funds are not held at present please ensure that the required
amounts are reserved and paid from the first available
funds.

Deput /Egistrar
Senior Court Clerk

I

5

G AN 22 &

PV Jud, d’/c 3/663 7/,23.. o0 .
ivntotad /5 4

c ;%ﬁﬂ Neo o
e p
414L7i,

w/’tlﬂ

gl



371 PRH:ET

GISBORNE
Waiotahi Court Corres.

ROTORUA

22,11,68

MINI TUHI AND TE UIRA NEPAIATA HAUNUI OR ARATEMA

1, Would you please advise 1f you are holding peneficiary rent
accounts for the above two persons, We require $23 from Mini
Tuhi for survey of Walotahl 19A2A and §30 from Te Uira Nepalata
Haunul or Aratema for survey of Waiotahi 19A4.,

2, If you are holding any funds for these persons, would you
olease let us know how much you are holding and then we will
forward you notice under section Lu41A/53.

(P, R, Hunt)
for Registrar



. 5. N o }77.
¢ 272
L No. 70 (28.3.68)

File M.T. 3/87
M.A. 247 Aoz, o« ‘
SCHEDULE

SUTVey usra A8 700 fpts fme Ale P25 P52 A S EE2E

Name Account Amount Amount
Yo Taw 952" No. Required Transferred
Mzt 7 b /65 /2?-00- NiL
W T g
Ve
Toed a1 47
To llira Kepa,ole Mrwam 1597 736. 00 N WAL Ao &

or /:)/‘b\fiwscl ' bﬂm{"w

- : e
LT0 o g ot
s i Aarn oen 5t 3/65;
Srnerd L s 2

§V W Hund - <§%7/’fé§;if;. ’

42300 tranaforced o

a2 Su~v 206-2—<ad
Deputy Registrar Jg —==7

20 .2
Amounts shown in column four above transferred to survey
deposit account. The balance of the amounts required will be

transferred when funds aCCumulabe.
(‘/0\& % .
Senior ACCOLlan eIk.

A/ W/ Lg



No o .

1%,
- No. 70 (28.3.68)
File: M.T. 3/87 .
M.A. 2% (Feaim o7 €.
SURVEY NOTICE

SECTION 411A MACRI AFFAIRS ACT 1953

Senior Accounts Clerk
Beneficiary Section

SURVEY (1/7 000 7R 00" AR E Bofotonenle  s557 SESRE k45 2iF

In terms of Section 411A of the Maori Affairs Act 1953
(as inserted by Section 140 of the Naori Affairs Amendment
Act 1967) please transfer to a Class 2 Survey Deposit Account
for CYm,0fqm /o875 r ST SR SEFs pPRRT R g PR
the sums set out in the schedule attached. If sufficient
funds are not held at present please ensure that the required
amounts are reserved and paid from the first available

funds.
Deputy Registrar
W Srp Ty s Senio;yCo?rt Clerk
e s ~20D Ve /Z-S // ; L.
}"/’5"/9/(/{

iy PR
£ G S

T TSy P,



774 i
- No. 70 (28.3.68)

File M.T. 3/87 .
M.A, &S /0 TR20r <

SCHEDULE

. SULVey (ars9r 10 T7041 PR 2 g Tane o Be  p250 57 2504 T AZE

. Name . Account Amount . Amount
Lt roThn, T . G, No. Required Transferred
TN S T T -
pol 28277 JO'OD.NDW,C{OCL
TAANE o ARk . 7{7/

mpmﬁy

1 5 FAID M.T. VE. ng,
ﬂ/fico»—y_/s . AMOUNT: <$30 i

DATE:
FA e lemaZigs 201l 68 -

(?—'4/14'/ ///"./hau/[i / A7 ~ W

\

Deputy Registrar

Amounts shown in column four above transferred to survey
deposit account. The balance of the amounts required will be

transferred when funds accumulate.
Senmunﬁle

57/ N7 (48



